VENTING VALVE, SERIES 21.3
Automatic venting or closing
in case of a power failure (2, 3)
No vacuum feedthrough (3)
Long service life (1, 2, 3)
1	 Plate
2	 Plate seal

when asking for spare parts.
ACCESSORIES Flange connections for installation of the valve: see series 31
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with manual actuator
DN Ordering numbers
ISO-KF
mm inch aluminum stainless steel
	 10 	 ⅜ 21320-KA01 21320-KE01
DN Ordering numbers
ISO-KF
mm inch aluminum
	 10 	 ⅜ 21320-KA64
DN Ordering numbers
ISO-KF
mm inch aluminum
	 10 	 ⅜ 21320-KA66
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 21320-KA64-X, X = power supply voltage … V … Hz
Valve with electromagnetic actuator
single acting with closing spring (NC)
Valve with electromagnetic actuator
single acting with opening spring (NO)